moval of garbage and ashes according to
the terms and specifications on file In the
office of said board. Each bid shall be
accompanied by a check payable to said
board, certified by a reputable bank of
Indianapolis, Indiana, in a sum at the
rate of two hundred and seventy-five dol-
lars (*275.00) for each truck tractor;
eighty dollars (*80.09) for each trailer;
one hundred and fifty dollars (*160.00) for
each truck and one hundred dollars
(*100.00) for each tractor with grader at-
tached bid upon.

Bids will be opened after 10 o’clock a.
m.